pdqlocks.com
6300/6400 SERIES
Wide Stile/Narrow Stile
Architectural Exit Device
*Patent Pending
Customer Support and Information
	 800.441.9692

Architectural Exit Device
3
How to Order
Cylinder Dogging Part Number Additions
CYLINDER TYPE KEYWAY KEYING
D SCC KD
D    Default
L    Less Cylinder
SF6    �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 6 pin core
SF7     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 7 pin core
SFL     �Lock is SFIC
prepped but less core
SFC     �Lock is SFIC prepped
w/ construction core
SFP     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ plastic
construction core
LF6     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ Schlage core
LFL     �Lock is Schlage LFIC prepped but
less core
LFC     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ construction core
*�Cores sold separately - option only speci-
fies factory installation
*�Cylinder only needs to be specified for
cylinder dogging
SCC – �Schlage C
OTHERS – �See Keyway Table
Page 22
KD – Keyed Different
KA – Keyed Like
K0 - Zero Bitted
MK – Master Keyed
CMK – Construction Keyed
GMK – Grand Master Keyed
24" DEVICE
No cut
No electric options
6300/6400 Exit Device
63 00 R -- 630 -- --
63 - Wide Stile Device
64 - Narrow Stile Device
00 - 36" Door
10 - 48" Door
20 - 24" Door
R - Rim Device
V - SVR Device
C - CVR Device
D - Dummy
Device
M - Wide Stile
Mortise Device*
Blank - Panic
Rated
F - Fire Rated
*605 - Bright Brass
*606 - Satin Brass
613 - Dark Bronze
622 - Satin Black
*625 - Bright Chrome
626 - Satin Chrome
630 - Satin SS/
Anodized Alum
630F - Fully Finished
SS
Dogging (Panic Rated
Only):
Blank - Hex Key Dogging
CD - Cylinder Dogging
LD - Less Dogging*
Strikes:
BS - Blade Stop Strike

Typical: 18μA
During alarming: 18mA
How to order: Specify AL for alarm kit or ALHW alarm kit
with optional hardwire and relay output.
AL - Alarm Kit
Electrified Options
ALHW - Alarm Kit
(Hardwire power & relay output)
Panic rated device -
Position 1: On/Armed
Position 2: Off
Position 3: Off & Dogged
Fire Rated Device -
Position 1: On/Armed
Position 2: Off
21
SS - Signal Switch/REX - Request to exit
Electrified Options
Operation:
Monitors push bar operation. NO or NC operation.
Electrical Specifications:
Single Pull Double Throw (SPDT): 125VAC – 3A
30VDC – 3A
Operation:
Monitors latch status. Available on Rim, SVR, CVR and
Mortise. NO or NC operation.
Electrical Specifications:
Single Pull Double Throw (SPDT): 125VAC – 3A
30VDC – 3A
LM - Latch bolt  Monitor Switch
Latch bolt  Monitor Switch
6W 99 - Electrified Locking/Unlocking Trim
Operation
Field selectable operation - Fail Safe (Unlocked when power removed) or Fail
Secure (Locked when power removed). Key allows entry but does not change
state of lock.
Features
• Motorized locking/unlocking
• Field changeable from Fail Secure (Default) to Fail Safe
• AC or DC input voltage.
• Works with rim, surface vertical rod and concealed vertical rod devices.
• Two (2) year warranty
• Designed and assembled in the USA, Lancaster, PA.
Electrical Specifications
• Non-polarized power leads
• Power requirements: 12-24VDC/VAC ± 10%
• Average in-rush current: 12-24VDC/VAC: 1A for 1 second
• Average holding current: 12-24VDC: 5mA after 30 seconds
  12-24VAC: 15mA after 30 seconds
• Power must be applied for a minimum of 5 seconds
For ordering information see trim section
22
Electrified Options
Included with Latch bolt Monitor Switch, 6W99 Trim, and available as a kit.
Description: Safely route wires through device where they will not be pinched.
Wire Routing Kit
Wire Routing Kit
ISMC - Industry Standard Molex Connector
Operation:
Molex type connectors for simpler wiring
8
7
6
5 3
4 2
1
 Terminal insertion end shown for
ISMC connector (PDQ P/N 88850)
Function Wire Color Optional
ISMC Pin#
Power* White/Blue 1
Power* White/Blue 2

F - Fire Rated
EM - Electrified Mullion
CYLINDER TYPE KEYWAY KEYING
D SCC KD
D    Default
L    Less Cylinder
SF6    �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 6 pin core
SF7     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ 7 pin core
SFL     �Lock is SFIC
prepped but less core
SFC     �Lock is SFIC prepped
w/ construction core
SFP     �Lock is SFIC
prepped w/ plastic
construction core
LF6     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ Schlage core
LFL     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped but less core
LFC     �Lock is Schlage LFIC
prepped w/ construction
core
SCC – �Schlage C
OTHERS – �See Keyway Table
Page 22
KD – Keyed Different
KA – Keyed Like
K0 - Zero Bitted
MK – Master Keyed
CMK – Construction Keyed
GMK – Grand Master Keyed
How to order
9300 Mullion
 Kit includes items necessary to mount/store mullion on the wall when not in use
639081 - Mullion Storage Kit
27
RATING MAX OPENING APPLICATION
Single Door 3 Hour Rated 4' x 8' Door
Double Door
with Mullion
3 Hour Rated 8' x 8' Pair
Single Egress Pairs
(Swing Same Direction)
RATING MAX OPENING APPLICATION
Single Door 90 Minute Rated 4' x 8' Door
RATING MAX OPENING APPLICATION
Double Door
Top/Btm Latches or
Less Bottom Rod
(LBR)
3 Hour Rated 8' x 8' Pair
Single Egress Pairs
(Swing Same Direction)
Double Door
Top/Btm Latches or
Less Bottom Rod
(LBR)
3 Hour Rated 8' x 8'
Double Egress Pairs
(Swing Opposite
Directions)
RATING MAX OPENING APPLICATION
Double Door
Top/Btm Latches or
Less Bottom Rod
(LBR)
3 Hour Rated 8' x 8' Pair
Single Egress Pairs
(Swing Same Direction)
Double Door
Top/Btm Latches or
Less Bottom Rod
(LBR)
3 Hour Rated 8' x 8' Pair
Double Egress Pairs
(Swing Opposite Direc-
tions)
6300RF / 6400RF Rim Devices
6300MF Mortise Devices
6300VF / 6400VF Surface Vertical Devices
6300CF / 6400CF Concealed Vertical Devices
Fire Ratings
28